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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

l. I am employed by the law firm of Methfessel & Werbel.

2. On May 22, 2023 the undersigned prepared and forwarded 40 copies of

the within correspondence via Two Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3

copies were sent via Two Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed

below, this 22nd day of May, 2023:

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS – 2 DAY (40 copies)
Clerk, Supreme Court of the United States
1 First Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20543

VIA EMAIL: Patrick@pabilaw.com
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS – 2 DAY (3 copies)
Patrick B. Donohue, Esq.
Patrick Donohue Law Firm PLLC
55 West 116th Street, Suite 159
New York, NY 10026

VIA EMAIL: rory@pabilaw.org
VIA EMAIL: peter@pabilaw.org
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS – 2 DAY (3 copies)
Rory J. Bellatoni, Esq.
Peter G. Albert, Esq.
Brain Injury Rights Group, Ltd.
300 East 95th Street, Suite 130
New York, NY 10128



VIA EMAIL: dlawless@law.nyc.gov
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS – 2 DAY (3 copies)
Miss Diana Lawless
City of New York Law Department
100 Church Street
New York, NY 10007

VIA EMAIL: barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS – 2 DAY (3 copies)
Ms. Barbara Dale Underwood
Solicitor General
Office of the Attorney General
28 Liberty Street
New York, NY 10005-1400

VIA EMAIL: mscarinci@attorneygeneral.gov
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS – 2 DAY (3 copies)
Mr. Michael John Scarinci
Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General
15th Floor, Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17120

VIA EMAIL: jbrush@rmgllp.com
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS – 2 DAY (3 copies)
Mr. Jonathan Griffin Brush
Rogers, Morris & Grover, L.L.P.
5718 Westheimer, Suite 1200
Houston, TX 77057

VIA EMAIL: bfriedman@stblaw.com
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS – 2 DAY (3 copies)
Mr. Bryce L. Friedman
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
425 Lexington Ave
New York, NY 10017

VIA EMAIL: pdas@fordharrison.com
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS – 2 DAY (3 copies)
Mr. Proloy Kumar Das
FordHarrison LLP
CityPlace II
185 Asylum Street, Suite 820
Hartford, CT 06103



3.  I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true.  I am aware

that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject

to punishment.

____________________________________
Katharine A. Rubin


